Impact of

the New FI

Standards

Impact of the

Presentation

Adjustments

Balance as at

1 January 2018

after changes in

accounting policies

資產：

Assets:
應收票據 490,712,129.45 -490,712,129.45
Notes receivable
應收賬款 531,850,536.95 -531,850,536.95
Accounts receivable
應收票據及應收賬款 -15,394,947.77 1,022,562,666.40 1,007,167,718.63
Notes and accounts

receivable
其他應收款 90,685,860.01 -1,802,629.38 88,883,230.63
Other receivables
可供出售金融資產

Available-for-sale
financial assets
其他權益工具投資

Other investments in
equity instruments
遞延所得稅資產 2,504,761.54 2,782,426.31 5,287,187.85
Deferred income tax

assets
在建工程 282,004,319.33 13,980.58 282,018,299.91
Construction in

progress
工程物資 13,980.58 -13,980.58
Engineering materials

39洛陽玻璃股份有限公司 LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED

單位：元

Unit: Yuan

合併資產負債表項目
會計政策變更前

2017年12月31日餘額 新收入準則影響
新金融工具
準則影響

財務報表
列報調整影響

會計政策變更後
2018年1月1日餘額

Items of consolidated

balance sheet

Balance as at

31 December 2017

before changes in

accounting policies

Impact of the

New Revenue

Standard

Impact of

the New FI

Standards

Impact of the

Presentation

Adjustments

Balance as at

1 January 2018

after changes in

accounting policies

負債：
Liabilities:

應付票據 139,568,673.34 -139,568,673.34
Notes payable
應付賬款 572,025,989.83 -572,025,989.83
Accounts payable
應付票據及應付賬款 711,594,663.17 711,594,663.17
Notes and accounts

payable
預收賬款 21,475,187.43 -21,475,187.43
Payments received in

advance
合同負債 21,475,187.43 21,475,187.43
Contract liabilities
應付利息 3,418,456.33 -3,418,456.33
Interest payable
其他應付款 373,590,908.16 3,418,456.33 377,009,364.49
Other payables
股東權益

Shareholders’ equity
未分配利潤 -1,338,290,605.36 -11,706,971.58 -1,349,997,576.94
Retained earnings
少數股東權益 214,501,306.52 -2,708,179.26 211,793,127.26
Minority interests

40 2018 中期報告 INTERIM REPORT

單位：元

Unit: Yuan

母公司資產負債表項目
會計政策變更前

2017年12月31日餘額 新收入準則影響
新金融工具
準則影響

財務報表
列報調整影響

會計政策變更後
2018年1月1日餘額

Items of the balance

sheet of the Company

Balance as at

31 December 2017

before changes in

accounting policies

Impact of

the New Revenue

Standard

Impact of

the New FI

Standards

Impact of the

Presentation

Adjustments

Balance as at

1 January 2018

after changes in

accounting policies

資產：
Assets:

應收票據 7,469,611.05 -7,469,611.05
Notes receivable
應收賬款 204,327,727.83 -204,327,727.83
Accounts receivable
應收票據及應收賬款 -156,945.53 211,797,338.88 211,640,393.35

[…]

complied with the Model Code for Securities Transactions by
Directors of Listed Issuers (the “Model Code”) set out in Appendix
10 to the Listing Rules throughout the reporting period.

(2) 財政部財會[2018]15號文
件對本公司2017年半年度
合併利潤表項目影響列示

如下：

單位：元

Unit: Yuan

合併利潤表項目 調整前金額 調整金額 調整後金額

Items of consolidated income statement

Amount before

adjustment Adjusted amount

Amount after

adjustment

管理費用 73,954,816.29 -28,683,561.88 45,271,254.41
Administration expenses
研發費用 28,683,561.88 28,683,561.88
Research and development expenses

（二） 其他說明

1. 股份回購、出售及贖回

報告期內，本公司或其任何附屬

公司概無回購、出售及贖回本公

司的任何證券。

2. 審計委員會

本公司董事會審計（或審核）委員

會已審閱了中期報告。

3. 企業管治守則之遵守

報告期內，本公司已遵守聯交所

上市規則附錄十四《企業管治常

規守則》所載之所有守則條文。

4. 標準守則之遵守

本公司在向所有董事和監事做出

特定查詢後，所有董事和監事均

確認本報告期內已遵守聯交所

上市規則附錄十所載的《上市發

行人董事進行證券交易的標準守

則》中所規定的標準。

42 2018 中期報告 INTERIM REPORT

第六節 普通股股份變動及股東情況

一. 股本變動情況

（一） 股份變動情況

1. 股份變動情況表

單位：股

Unit: share

本次變動前 本次變動增減（＋，－） 本次變動後
Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

數量 比例 發行新股 送股 公積金轉股 其他 小計 數量 比例

Number Percentage New shares Bonus shares

Capital reserve

transferred to

shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage

(%) (%)

一. 有限售條件股份 I. Shares subject to trading
 moratorium

15,000,000 2.85 +33,030,516 +33,030,516 48,030,516 8.58

1. 國家持股 1. Shares held by the
 state

2. 國有法人持股 2. Shares held by state-
 owned legal person

15,000,000 2.85 +31,256,568 +31,256,568 46,256,568 8.26

3. 其他內資持股 3. shares held by
 other domestic
 shareholders

+1,773,948 +1,773,948 1,773,948 0.32

其中：境 內非國有
法人持股

Including: S hares
held by
domestic
Non-state-
owned
legal
persons

境內自然人

持股

Shares held
by domestic
natural
persons

4. 外資持股 4. Shares held by overseas
 shareholders

二. 無限售條件流通股份 II. Shares not subject to
 trading moratorium

511,766,875 97.15 511,766,875 91.42

1. 人民幣普通股 1. Renminbi ordinary
 shares

261,766,875 49.69 261,766,875 46.76

2. 境內上市的外資股 2. Domestic listed
 foreign shares

3. 境外上市的外資股 3. Overseas listed
 foreign shares

250,000,000 47.46 250,000,000 44.66

三. 股份總數 III. Total shares 526,766,875 100.00 +33,030,516 +33,030,516 559,797,391 100.00

VI CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF ORDINARY SHARES AND
INFORMATION OF SHAREHOLDERS

I. Change in Share Capital

(I) Changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

43洛陽玻璃股份有限公司 LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED

2. 股份變動情況說明

根據中國證券監督管理委員會

《關於核准洛陽玻璃股份有限公

司向中國洛陽浮法玻璃集團有限

責任公司等發行股份購買資產並

募集配套資金的批覆》（證監許可

［2018］475號）文件，報告期內，
公司完成重大資產重組有關發行

股份購買資產事項。於2018年
4月18日，本次發行股份購買資
產涉及的新增股份33,030,516
股（均為限售流通股），在中國證

券登記結算有限責任公司上海分

公司辦理完成登記託管手續。本

次發行後，公司總股本變更為

559,797,391股。

2. Explanation on changes in shares

Based on the “Approval on Purchase of Assets by Share Issue
to China Luoyang Float Glass (Group) Company Limited*, etc.